APPENDIX C



84

84

84
84
84
84

84

84

84

84

84

85

85
85
85
85
85
85
a5

85

86

86

86

86

86

86

86

DISTRICT
Leadville

Salida

Salida

San Carlos
Pikes Peak
Pikes Peak

South Park

South Platte

South Platte

South Platte

South Platte

Leadville

Salada

San Carlos
San Carlos
Pikes Peak
Pikes Peak
Pikes Peak
South Park

South Platte

Leadville

Salida

San Carlos

Pikes Peak

South Park

South Platte

South Platte

SUMMARY OF ARTERIAL, COLLECTOR

ROAD

NUMBER

100 1A

346
346 1A

200 24
397
324
363

853
854

548

545

560 1b
560 1c

528

109
109.1A

{(Name/No to
305.2

410

364

339
(Name/No. to
134

(Name/No. to

ROAD
KAME

Waurtz Crossing

Ptarmigan
Ptarmigan East

Beaver Creek
Snowslide
Ice Cave
Phantom

Bonus
Wallace Gulch

Tramway

Wigwam

Caban Ck (Lower}
Cabin Ck (Upper)}

Sixmile

¥t Ziom
Zion North

APPENDIX €

AND LOCAL ROAD CONSTRUCTION AND RECONSTRUCTION

TERMINI
FDR 100-Sec 16

FDR 346-Sec 30
FIR 346~Sec 29

FDR 200-Sec 14
State 165-8ec 15
¥DR 300-Sec 4
FDR 363-Sec 34

FDR 127-FDR 854A
FDR 127-FDR 853

FDR 543-Green
Mtn

FDR 545-Sec 29

FDR 560-5ec 23
FDR 560-~5ec 9

County 126-8ec 1

UsS24-MP 0 2
FDR 109-MP 1t O

be assigned) Jones Mt TS

Willow Creek
Indian Creek
Manchester
Fisher Wood

be assigned) Plum
¥orth Fork

be assigned)

Sugar Creek TS

109 1A

272 2

401
3719 1
195
412
101

{Name/No. to

Zion North

Browns Creek

Deexr Peak
Deer Park

Elk Plot
Crooked Creelk
Crow Creek

be assigned)

Sec 22-8ec 23
Sec 5-Sec 1
FDR 357-FDR 363
State 67-Sec 27
Creek TS

FDR 127-Sec 35

FDR 300-Sec 13

MP 1 O-MP 2 0

Browns Ck-Sands
ck

Sec 23-Sec 14

FDR 370-W Deer
Park

US 285-Sec 36
FS Bdy~FDR 194

0ld US 285-Sec 2
FDR 211-FDR 560

c-1

DEVELOPMENT ESTIMATED
ROW LENGTH COST
NEEDED CONST RECGONST M-DOLLARS
{m1les)

None 02 9
None 0.6 1.9 38
None 0.5 11
None 2 4 22
None 41 113
None 35 16
None 20 20
None 26 25
None 18 21 47
None 12 16
None 09 13
None 17 a0
None 08 10
None 06 g
1 02 5
None 1.0 15
None 35 55
Hone i1 10
None 2.4 24
1 2.0 20
None 03 5
None 10 15
None 240 10.6 130
None 3.0 60
None 10 15
None 0.5 10
None 10 2.4 a5
None 20 1o 40
1 22 22
None 1.4 14
None 30 30
None 10 10 30



APPENDIX C

SGMMARY OF ARTERIAL, COLLECTOR AND LOCAL ROAD CONSTRUCTION AND RECONSTRUCTION

DEVELOPMENT ESTIMATED

ROAD ROAD ROW LENGTH COST

FY DISTRICT NUGHMBER NAME TERMINI NEEDED CONST RECONST H-DOLLARS
(miles)
&6 South Platte (Name/No to be assigned) Brush Creek TS None 20 30
86 Scuth Platte (Name/Ne to be assigned) Dakan Mtn T8 None 10 15
§7 Leadville 102 E Tenonessee FDR 102-MP 5.0 None z20 30
87 Salada 203 Poncha Creek FDT 1408-FDR 200 None 20 30
87 Sanm Carlos (Name/Neo. to be assigned) Gost TS None 24 45
87 San Carlos (Name/No. to be assigned} Amethyst TS None 4 0 88
87 Pikes Peak (Name/No. to be assigned) Stone Gulch TS None 290 20
87 Pikes Peak 327.1 Storm Park FDR 327-Sec 9 None 15 25
87 South Park (Name/No to be assigned) Michigan Creek TS None 20 20 50
87 South Platte (Fame/No to be assigned) Callahan TS None 40 60
87 Scuth Platte (Name/No. to be assigned) Dake Lake TS None 10 05 25
88 Pikes Peak 381.1A FDR 381 1-Mt None 10 15
Rosa

88 San Carlos (Name/No. to be assigned) Wolf Lake TS None 27 59
88 Pikes Peak (Name/No. to be assigned) Catamount TS None 2.0 35
88 South Park 252 Parker SH 9-FDR 261 None 1.0 35 45
88 South Platte (Name/No to be assigned) Thunder Butte TS None 20 30
B8 San Carlos (Name/Ko. to be assigned) FDR 403-Sec 30 None 1.0 10 60
88 South Platte (Name/No. to be assigned) N Elk Creek TS None 1.5 15 40
B8 South Platte (Name/No to be assigned) Hoosier Creek TS None 1.0 15
88 South Platte (Name/No., to be assigned)} Noddles TS None 20 30
B9 Leadville 100.14 Wurtz Crossing MP 0 2-MP 1 2 None 1.0 13
BY San Carlos (Name/No. to be assigned) Pole Creek TS None 2.0 30
89 South Park 252 Parker SH 9-FDR 270 1 34 35
89 South Park 270 Union FDR 252-FDR 253 1 30 30
8% Pikes Peak 102 Elk Creek F5 Bdy-Sec 10 None 0.5 10 45
89 San Isabel 130 3 Lodgepole Flats  ¥DR 13Q3-Sec 7 None 15 30
B9 Pikes Peak 101 Crow Creek S5eq 2-FDR 105 None 33 85
892 Pikes Peak 100 Deer Creek FDR 105-FDR 603 None 35 120
80 Pikes Peak 108 2 Harris FS Bdy-FDR 107 None 24q 53
90 Pikes Peak 431 Buffalo Peaks MP 5 6-End None 32 35

158 Bear Gulch FDR 431-FDR 442 None 30 45
90 San Carlos 300 2 Lake Creek FS Bdy-Balman Dam None 32 32

c-2




APPENDIX C

SUMMARY OF ARTERIAL, COLLECTOR AND LOCAL ROAD CONSTRUCTION AND RECONSTRUCTION

DEVELOPMENT ESTIMATED
ROAD ROAD ROW LENGTH COST

FY DISTRICT KUMBER NAME TERMINT NEEDED CONST RECONST M~-DOLLARS
90 San Carlos (Name/Ne to be assigned)} Sec 36-Sec 29 Noene 3 T(mLIES)l 3 95
90 Leadville 139 Longs FDR 131-Sec 19 None 10 35
91 Leadville 139 1A Deckers FDR 131-5ec 24 None 10 35
91 San Carlos {Name/No. to be assigned) Sec 9-Sec 29 Hone 30 66
91 San Carlos 321 3 Ditch Creek Sec 35-5ec 26 None 20 44
92 San Carlos 139 Longs FDR 131-Sec 30 None 10 35
92 San Carlos (Name/No to be assigned) Sec 3-8Sec 4 15 05 1.5 26
92 San Carlos (Name/No to be assigned) Sec 22-8ec 41 None 20 44
93 San Carlos 139 Longs Sec 30-Sec 31 None 1.0 35
93 San Carlos (Name/No to be assigned) Sec 15=8Sec 17 None 5.0 11 0
93 San Carlos 412 Stanley Creek Sec 7-Sec 36 30 30 30 96

The fiscal year of constructron/reconstruction is planned to coincide with or precede resource management in the
respective areas. However, the budget allocation for each year will affect the timing of the actual work

The costs and mileages shown for construction/reconstruction are estimates and were made without the benefit of
field data  Actual costs and mileages could vary Cost estimates are based on 1978 prices projected to 1985
Engineerang costs in support of road design, construction, and right-of-way acquisition costs are not included.

Reconstruction 1s the upgrading of the standard of an existing road Relogation i1s considered reconstruction
1f 1t replaces the original facality Recenstruction could include removing encreaching vegetation, widening
the road surface, upgrading the quantity and quality of drainage structures, upgrading surfacing, reshaping
the cut and f111 slopes, and dust abatement measures

Construction 15 building a new road where none currently exists

Projects without a road number and/or name are not currently on the Forest Development Road System. They wall
be added to the system before funds are expended on the facality.

Bdy Boundary

Ck Creek

Co Rd County Road

FDR Forest Development Road
FDT Forest Development Trail
FS Foreat Service

upP Mile Post

Pvt Private

Sec Section

SH State Highway



