APPENDIX C

4

APPENDIX C
SUMMARY OF ARTERIAL, COLLECTOR AND LOCAL ROAD CONSTRUCTION AND RECONSTRUCTION

FY DISTRICT	ROAD <u>NUMBER</u>	ROAD NAME	<u>TERMINI</u>	ROW NEEDED	DEVELOP LENGT CONST		ESTIMATED COST M-DOLLARS
84 Leadville	100 1A	Wurtz Crossing	FDR 100-Sec 16	None	(mıle 0 2	s)	9
84 Salıda	346 346 1A	Ptarmigan Ptarmigan East	FDR 346-Sec 30 FDR 346-Sec 29	None None	0.6 0.5	1.9	38 11
84 Salıda	200 2A	Beaver Creek	FDR 200-Sec 14	None	2 4		22
84 San Carlos	397	Snowslide	State 165-Sec 15	None	4 1		113
84 Pikes Peak	324	Ice Cave	FDR 300-Sec 4	None		3 5	16
84 Pikes Peak	363	Phantom	FDR 363-Sec 34	None		2 0	20
84 South Park	853 854	Bonus Wallace Gulch	FDR 127-FDR 854A FDR 127-FDR 853	None None	1 8	2 6 2 1	25 47
84 South Platte	548	Tramway	FDR 543-Green Mtn	None	1 2		16
84 South Platte	545	Wigwam	FDR 545-Sec 29	None	0 9		13
84 South Platte	560 1b 560 1c	Cabin Ck (Lower) Cabin Ck (Upper)		None None	1 7 0 8		30 10
84 South Platte	528	Sixmile	County 126-Sec 1	None	0 6		9
85 Leadville	109 109.1A	Mt Zion Zion North	US24-MP 0 2 FDR 109-MP 1 0	1 None	1.0	0 2	5 15
85 Salıda	(Name/No to	be assigned) Jone	es Mt TS	None	3 5		55
85 San Carlos	305.2	Willow Creek	Sec 22-Sec 23	None		1 1	10
85 San Carlos	410	Indian Creek	Sec 5-Sec 1	None		2.4	24
85 Pikes Peak	364	Manchester	FDR 357-FDR 363	1		2.0	20
85 Pikes Peak	339	Fisher Wood	State 67-Sec 27	None		0 5	5
85 Pikes Peak	(Name/No. to	be assigned) Plum	n Creek TS	None	1 0		15
85 South Park	134	North Fork	FDR 127-Sec 35	None	2 0	10.6	130
85 South Platte	(Name/No. to Sugar Cre	o be assigned) ek TS	FDR 300-Sec 13	None	3.0		60
86 Leadville	109 1A	Zion North	MP 1 0-MP 2 0	None	1 0		15
86 Salıda	272 2	Browns Creek	Browns Ck-Sands Ck	None		0.5	10
86 San Carlos	401	Deer Peak	Sec 23-Sec 14	None	1 0	2.4	35
86 Pikes Peak	379 1	Deer Park	FDR 370-W Deer Park	None	2 0	1 0	40
86 South Park	195 412	Elk Plot Crooked Creek	US 285-Sec 36 FS Bdy~FDR 194	I None		2 2 1.4	22 14
86 South Platte	101	Crow Creek	01d US 285-Sec 2	None		3 0	30
86 South Platte	(Name/No. t	o be assigned)	FDR 211-FDR 560	None	1 0	1 0	30

APPENDIX C
SUMMARY OF ARTERIAL, COLLECTOR AND LOCAL ROAD CONSTRUCTION AND RECONSTRUCTION

FY DISTRICT	ROAD NUMBER	ROAD NAME	TERMINI	ROW NEEDED	DEVELOP LENGT		ESTIMATED COST M-DOLLARS
86 South Platte	(Name/No to	be assigned) Brus	sh Creek TS	None	(mile: 2 0	s)	30
86 South Platte	(Name/No te	o be assigned) Daka	an Mtn TS	None	1 0		15
87 Leadville	102	E Tennessee	FDR 102-MP 5.0	None	2 0		30
87 Salıda	203	Poncha Creek	FDT 1408-FDR 200	None	2 0		30
87 San Carlos	(Name/No. to	be assigned)	Gost TS	None	2 4		45
87 San Carlos	(Name/No. to	be assigned) Ame	thyst TS	None	4 0		88
87 Pikes Peak	(Name/No. to	o be assigned) Stor	ne Gulch TS	None		2 0	20
87 Pikes Peak	327.1	Storm Park	FDR 327-Sec 9	None	1 5		25
87 South Park	(Name/No to	o be assigned) Mich	nigan Creek TS	None	2 0	2 0	50
87 South Platte	(Name/No to	be assigned) Call	lahan TS	None	4 0		60
87 South Platte	(Name/No. to	be assigned) Dake	e Lake TS	None	1 0	0 5	25
88 Pikes Peak	381.1A		FDR 381 1-Mt Rosa	None	1 0		15
88 San Carlos	(Name/No. to	be assigned) Woli	f Lake TS	None	2 7		59
88 Pikes Peak	(Name/No. to	be assigned) Cata	amount TS	None	2.0		35
88 South Park	252	Parker	SH 9-FDR 261	None	1.0	3 5	45
88 South Platte	(Name/No to	be assigned) Thur	ider Butte TS	None	2 0		30
88 San Carlos	(Name/No. to	be assigned)	FDR 403-Sec 30	None	1.0	1 0	60
88 South Platte	(Name/No. to	be assigned) N	Ilk Creek TS	None	1.5	1 5	40
88 South Platte	(Name/No to	be assigned) Hoos	sier Creek TS	None	1.0		15
88 South Platte	(Name/No. to	be assigned) Nodo	iles TS	None	2 0		30
89 Leadville	100.1A	Wurtz Crossing	MP 0 2-MP 1 2	None	1.0		15
89 San Carlos	(Name/No. to	be assigned) Pole	e Creek TS	None	2.0		30
89 South Park	252	Parker	SH 9-FDR 270	1		3 4	35
89 South Park	270	Union	FDR 252-FDR 253	1		3 0	30
89 Pikes Peak	102	Elk Creek	FS Bdy-Sec 10	None	0.5	1 0	45
89 San Isabel	130 3	Lodgepole Flats	FDR 1303-Sec 7	None	1 5		30
89 Pikes Peak	101	Crow Creek	Sec 2-FDR 105	None		3 3	85
89 Pikes Peak	100	Deer Creek	FDR 105-FDR 603	None	3 5		120
90 Pikes Peak	108 2	Harris	FS Bdy-FDR 107	None		2 0	55
90 Pikes Peak	431 158	Buffalo Peaks Bear Gulch	MP 5 6-End FDR 431-FDR 442	None None		3 2 3 0	35 45
90 San Carlos	300 2	Lake Creek	FS Bdy-Balman Dam	None		3 2	32

 $\frac{\text{APPENDIX C}}{\text{SUMMARY OF ARTERIAL, COLLECTOR AND LOCAL ROAD CONSTRUCTION AND RECONSTRUCTION}}$

FY DISTRICT	ROAD NUMBER	ROAD NAME	TERMINI	ROW NEEDED	DEVELOPM LENGTH CONST (miles	RECONST	ESTIMATED COST M-DOLLARS
90 San Carlos	(Name/No to	be assigned)	Sec 36-Sec 29	None	3 7	´13	95
90 Leadville	139	Longs	FDR 131-Sec 19	None	1 0		35
91 Leadville	139 1A	Deckers	FDR 131-Sec 24	None	1 0		35
91 San Carlos	(Name/No. to	be assigned)	Sec 9-Sec 29	None	3 0		66
91 San Carlos	321 3	Ditch Creek	Sec 35-Sec 26	None	2 0		44
92 San Carlos	139	Longs	FDR 131-Sec 30	None	1 0		35
92 San Carlos	(Name/No to	be assigned)	Sec 3-Sec 4	1 5	0 5	1.5	26
92 San Carlos	(Name/No to	be assigned)	Sec 22-Sec 41	None	2 0		44
93 San Carlos	139	Longs	Sec 30-Sec 31	None	1.0		35
93 San Carlos	(Name/No to	be assigned)	Sec 15-Sec 17	None	5.0		11 0
93 San Carlos	412	Stanley Creek	Sec 7-Sec 36	3 0	3 0	3 0	96

The fiscal year of construction/reconstruction is planned to coincide with or precede resource management in the respective areas. However, the budget allocation for each year will affect the timing of the actual work

The costs and mileages shown for construction/reconstruction are estimates and were made without the benefit of field data. Actual costs and mileages could vary. Cost estimates are based on 1978 prices projected to 1985. Engineering costs in support of road design, construction, and right-of-way acquisition costs are not included.

Reconstruction is the upgrading of the standard of an existing road. Relocation is considered reconstruction if it replaces the original facility. Reconstruction could include removing encroaching vegetation, widening the road surface, upgrading the quantity and quality of drainage structures, upgrading surfacing, reshaping the cut and fill slopes, and dust abatement measures

Construction is building a new road where none currently exists

Projects without a road number and/or name are not currently on the Forest Development Road System. They will be added to the system before funds are expended on the facility.

Bdy Boundary Ck Creek Co Rd County Road FDR Forest Development Road Forest Development Trail FDT Forest Service FS MP Mile Post Pvt Private Sec Section SH State Highway